› Supply chain network rationalisation and store closures

› Headcount reductions in head office

› Trucking brands into a single Commercial Vehicle Group (CVG)

› Auto electric brands into a single Auto Electrical Group (AEG)

› Focus on the core business (network expansion in trade) and exit non-
core businesses

› Continued emphasis on reducing complexity, internally and how we interact
with our people and our customers

› Targeted IT improvements focused on people, stores & customers

› Business Restructuring costs will deliver savings of $20-30M in FY25

› Revenue growth in first 5 weeks of FY25 – total revenue up 7.7% and like
for like revenue up 1.0% 1

Note
1. Like for like is adjusted for 2 lower trading days in FY25 v pcp (our non-Retail businesses do not trade weekends)

Appendices

23

Statutory to Pro Forma reconciliation

24

› The table reconciles the statutory results to the pro-
forma results

› These tables are subject to rounding

› NPAT attributable to members of Bapcor Limited

› Refer to slide 16 for the summary of the significant
items

FY24 Consolidated

$M Statutory DC Rationalisation BTB

Impairment,
Restructuring

and other Pro-Forma
Revenue 2,036.9 2,036.9
EBITDA 209.6 6.3 5.0 47.5 268.4

D&A
Impairment

(94.5)
(237.0) 0.9

0.1
237.0

(93.4)

EBIT (121.9) 7.1 5.0 284.7 174.9
Finance Cost (40.1) (40.1)
Profit before tax (162.0) 7.1 5.0 284.7 134.8
Income tax
expense 3.3 (2.1) (1.5) (40.0) (40.3)
Non-controlling
interest 0.3 0.3
NPAT (158.3) 5.0 3.5 244.7 94.8

FY23 Consolidated

$M Statutory DC Consolidation BTB Pro-Forma
Revenue 2,021.1 2,021.1
EBITDA 274.0 4.7 19.9 298.6
D&A (96.7) 2.3 (94.3)
EBIT 177.3 7.0 19.9 204.3
Finance Cost (28.9) (28.9)
Profit before tax 148.4 7.0 19.9 175.4
Income tax
expense (42.2) (2.1) (6.0) (50.3)
Non-controlling
interest 0.3 0.3
NPAT 106.4 4.9 13.9 125.3

Disclaimer
The material in this presentation has been prepared by Bapcor Limited (“Bapcor”) ABN 80 153 199 912 and is general background
information about Bapcor’s activities current at the date of this presentation. The information is given in summary form and does not
purport to be complete. Information in this presentation, including forecast financial information should not be considered as advice or
a recommendation to investors or potential investors and does not take into account investment objectives, financial situation or needs
of any particular investor. These should be considered, with or without professional advice when deciding if an investment is